SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 119592/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16354/2019

NAVIN SAMUEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

(IA No. 119592/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Pattiyani Adv.

Ms. Manju Pattiyani Adv. Ms. Akshara Pattiyani Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) wishes to withdraw the I.A. for impleadment reserving his right to argue on the merits of the controversy, as the applicant(s) is/are party in SLP (Civil) No.464/2020, which is to be taken up along with the present special leave petition.

I.A. for impleadment is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master