ITEM NO.1718 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16354/2019

NAVIN SAMUEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 464 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 464/2020 (XI-A)

Date: 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Chndra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Ms. Kochurani C.J., Adv.

Mr. Jaison V.J., Adv.

Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv. Krishnamohan K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. Ms. Dania Nayyar, learned counsel appears on behalf of the impleaders.

The steps have not been taken despite the order of the Registrar dated 07.03.2022 with respect to respondent Nos.6 and 9. Let the needful be done within two weeks failing which appropriate application be filed by the petitioner in this regard.

Learned counsel Ms. Dania Nayyar has stated that she is having the e-mail IDs of respondent Nos.6 and 9 which shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner who may take steps for service of notice on the said e-mail IDs. If any steps are required to be taken, the Registry shall permit the petitioner.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KALIA) **BRANCH OFFICER**