SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16354/2019

NAVIN SAMUEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.464 OF 2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No.464/2020 (XI-A)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR (NP)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Ms. D. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.464 of 2020

None appears on behalf of the petitioner(s).

Counsel for the respondents contends that in view of the previous order dated 25.03.2022, the email address of respondents no.6 and 9 has been furnished to the petitioner(s), even then steps have not been taken.

As the counsel for the petitioner is not present, therefore, case is adjourned. List on 15.07.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASST. REGISTRAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS