

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2018 in OPCAT No. 84/2016 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

NAVIN SAMUEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A NO. 72428 OF 2022 (APP. FOR STAY) IN SLP(C) NO. 464 OF 2020 IS LISTED]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 464/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 72428/2022

IA No. 72428/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
 Nring Chamnibo Zeliang, Adv.
 Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Taghagat, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
 Ms. Akshara Pattiyani, Adv.
 Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
 Mr. Abraham M. Pattiyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
 Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
 Kochurani C.J., Adv.
 Mr. Jason V.J., Adv.

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A No. 72428 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 464/2020:

I.A. stands dismissed.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**