## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2018 in OPCAT No.84/2016 passed by the High Court Ernakulam)

**NAVIN SAMUEL** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.464/2020 (XI-A) (With PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 194560/2019)

Date: 24-01-2023 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

## **UPON** being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petitions on 10 February 2023 before the appropriate Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**