

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16354/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2018 in OPCAT No. 84/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

NAVIN SAMUEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KRISHNAN N. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 16689/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 464/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 194560/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 17152/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 12916/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 102091/2022)

Date : 26-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Raturaj Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Barik, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Abraham M Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth K., Adv.

Ms. Akshara M Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. Junais P., Adv.

Ms. Meracline Paul Susi T., Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Farheen Fatima, Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.
Ms. C.J. Kochurain, Adv.
Mr. Remish Lakra, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonika Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Farheen Fatima, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list
the matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)